Author(s) submitting articles to the Journal of YILDIZ SOCIAL SCIENCE REVIEW (YSSR) are deemed to commit / accept the following points clearly and by their own will.

- 1. The submission file is in the form of Microsoft Word document.
- 2. The study has been prepared according to the rules of writing in terms of form (shape conditions), content and presentation.
- 3. All resources included and used are cited in line with scientific research methods and ethical principles in the article uploaded to the Journal of YILDIZ SOCIAL SCIENCE REVIEW (YSSR) through the Dergi-Park system for evaluation.
- 4. If the study belongs to more than one person, all authors have an academic and scientific direct and ioint contribution.
- 5. This study is an original work of the author (s).
- 6. All the authors confirm the final version of the article and approved the results.
- 7. The study has not been sent in order to be published in any way as an article before, and/or it has not been accepted in order to be published in any way as an article before, and/or it has not been waited in order to be published by another journal as an article before and it has not been sent in order to be published by another journal during the article review process of YILDIZ SOCIAL SCIENCE REVIEW (YSSR).
- 8. There is no ethical violation regarding the subject (s) used in the study, and all the data collection methods are used according to scientific ethical principles.
- 9. All processes regarding the evaluation of the study (referee reports, editor notes etc.) will not be shared / shared with third parties.
- 10. All kinds of publishing rights of the articles accepted to be published belong to the institution that published the journal.
- 11. The thoughts and suggestions in the articles are completely under the responsibility of the author(s).
- 12. Provided that the study is a summary presented earlier in a scientific meeting or a shorter version of that study, this situation is stated in the article.
- 13. The author(s) agree and undertake to transfer their financial rights on this study; in particular, any public transmission rights, including processing, reproduction, representation, printing, publishing, distribution and transmission via the Internet, to the Journal of YILDIZ SOCIAL SCIENCE REVIEW (YSSR) for unlimited use.
- 14. Regarding the work, the Journal of YILDIZ SOCIAL SCIENCE REVIEW (YSSR) and related committees have no responsibility; all responsibility belongs to the author(s) in case of claims or cases to be filed by third parties due to copyright infringement.
- 15. In addition to the fact that there is no crime or illegal statement in the study, no illegal method has been used while conducting the research, all legal permissions regarding the study have been obtained, and all actions have been taken in accordance with ethical rules.
- 16. In all matters not mentioned above regarding the relevance of the study in terms of scientific research and publication ethics, the principles of "Scientific Research and Publication Ethics Directive of Inter-University Council" and the principles published by the Committee on Publication Ethics (COPE) have been acted upon.
- 17. The author(s), who have uploaded/submitted a study for the purpose of publishing to YILDIZ SOCIAL SCIENCE REVIEW (YSSR) Journal, are considered to have read all the above-mentioned issues and undertaken/agreed with their own will.

The Journal of YILDIZ SOCIAL SCIENCE REVIEW (YSSR) Editorship

Author(s)

Name and Surname

Signature